507189812 03/22/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7236661

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
NITESH TRIKHA			03/22/2019
STEPHEN CLARK BRO	WN		03/19/2019
DHAIRYA SHRIVASTAV	Ά		03/19/2019
ROBERT T. ROZBICKI			04/02/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	VIEW, IN	IC.	
Street Address:	195 S. M	ILPITAS BLVD.	
City:	MILPITA	S	
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA	
Postal Code:	95035		
		Number	
Property Type Application Number:	17	7578234	-
Application Number:	17		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (5	7578234 510)663-0920	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (5 e sent to t	7578234 510)663-0920 he e-mail address first; if that is un s	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA (5 e sent to t provided;	7578234 510)663-0920	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 ⁻ as	7578234 510)663-0920 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 ⁻ as W	7578234 610)663-0920 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAM	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as W P	7578234 510)663-0920 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAI .O.BOX 70250	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as W P	7578234 610)663-0920 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAM	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as 0 W P. 0	7578234 510)663-0920 The e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAI .O.BOX 70250	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as 0 W P. 0	7578234 610)663-0920 <i>he e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAI .O.BOX 70250 AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as 0 W P. 0	7578234 610)663-0920 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAI .O.BOX 70250 AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 VIEWP103AC6US	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as 0 W P. 0	7578234 610)663-0920 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAN /CAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAN /CALIFORNIA 94612 VIEWP103AC6US JESSICA A. STRYKER	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as W P O JMBER:	7578234 510)663-0920 the e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAN .O.BOX 70250 AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 VIEWP103AC6US JESSICA A. STRYKER /Jessica A. Stryker/ 03/21/2022	nt via US Mail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (5 e sent to t provided; 5 as W P O JMBER:	7578234 510)663-0920 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuit that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 106631100 ssignments@wavsip.com /EAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAN .O.BOX 70250 AKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612 VIEWP103AC6US JESSICA A. STRYKER /Jessica A. Stryker/ 03/21/2022 t Signed#page1.tif	nt via US Mail.

source=VIEWP103AWO Assignment Signed#page4.tif source=VIEWP103AWO Assignment Signed#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned named inventor, possess the right, title and interest for and in the Invention(s) as set forth in the PCT international patent application entitled: DISPLAYS FOR TINTABLE WINDOWS (Atty. Docket No. VIEWP103AWO), and

(1) for which I am a named inventor on a PCT international patent application that designates the U.S.;

AND/OR

(2) the same having been filed on April 25, 2018 as PCT Application No. PCT/US2018/029476;

AND/OR

(3) which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application filed on April 26, 2017 as Application No. 62/490,457, and U.S Provisional Patent Application filed on May 15, 2017 as Application No. 62/506,514, and U.S Provisional Patent Application filed on May 17, 2017 as Application No. 62/507,704, and U.S Provisional Patent Application filed on June 22, 2017 as Application No. 62/523,606, and U.S Provisional Patent Application filed on December 19, 2017 as Application No. 62/607,618.

in connection with which I hereby authorize and request the assignee's attorneys associated with Customer Number 22434 to insert within the foregoing parentheses the filing date and/or Application No. of said application when known.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned named inventor, hereby:

1) Sell, assign and transfer to View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 South Milpitas Boulevard, Milpitas, California, 95035, USA ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in the above-referenced PCT international application including any and all improvements and inventions disclosed therein, and in any applications (e.g., national phase applications) based upon, and patents (including U.S. and foreign patents and the right to claim priority) based upon, the above-referenced PCT international application.

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said PCT international application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, any U.S. and foreign national phase patent applications based on the above-referenced PCT international patent application, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the named inventor, as well as the named inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.

1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0427 Attorney Docket No. VIEWP103AWO

5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Date: 0 1Signature: Typed Name: TRIKHA, Nitesh NOTARY Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1195 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California SS. County of Santa Clara before me. Sandel Kaur, Notary Public Mitesh Trikha On personally appeared who

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \underline{CA} that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, VIEW, INC.:

Date: 2-Apil-2015

SANDEEP KAUR Notary Public - California Sante Clara County Commission # 2216931 My Comm. Expires Oct 5, 2021

Name: Brian O. Grindy Title: VP. IP

2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 059336 FRAME: 0428

ary public o which th	or other offi ils certificate	cer comple	and Californ sting this cer d, and not th	tificate v	rament Co verifies or	ly the ide	otity of t			
ary public o which th	or other offi ils certificate	cer comple	eting this cer	tificate v	verifies or	ly the ide	otity of t			
	nnia a cla	Nh)))))	SS .					
3 19	19	before	eme, <u>S</u> Ste f	<u>sanc</u> ben	del Cla	² Ka rk	ur,	NU	teny	<u>Posli</u> ç
	5 19 / peared	5 19/19 peared <u><u>R</u>1.6</u>	peared <u>Knawn</u> ,	<u>5/19/19</u> before me, <u>Speried Rawn, Sterr</u>	<u>S 19/19</u> before me. <u>San</u> peared <u>Brown</u> , <u>Stephen</u>	5/19/19before me, <u>Sandell</u> peared <u>Brown</u> , <u>Stephen Cla</u>	5/19/19before me, <u>Sandelf Ka</u> peared <u>Brown, Stephen Clark</u>	5/19/19 before me, <u>Sander Kaur</u> , peared <u>Brown, Stephen Clark</u>	5/19/19before me, <u>Sandelf Kaur, Nu;</u> peared <u>Brown, Stephen Clark</u>	S/19/19 before me, Sandler Kour, Nutery

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of $\underline{C} \underline{A}$ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, VIEW, INC.:

Date: 2-April-2019

Rame: Bran D. Gridd Title: VP, ZP

Attorney Docket No. VIEWP103AWO
3) Signature: Josephine Date: 03/19/19 Typed Name: SHRIVASTAVA, Dhairya
NOTARY
Per California Civil Code sections 1189 and 1198 and California Government Code section 8202: A California notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed she document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of <u>California</u>) ss.
County of <u>Savija Claza</u>)
On <u>3/19/19</u> before me, <u>Sander Kam, Notwy Public</u> personally appeared <u>Shrivkstava</u> <u>Dhairya</u>
, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of $_________$ that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Commission # 2216931 My Camm. Expires Oct 5, 2021

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, VIEW, INC.:

Date: Z-April-2019

ž

.

Bund Jand Name: Brian O. Gradel Title: VP, IP

		NOTARY	7 		
A California notar	l Code sections 1189 and 1195 ar y public or other officer completi which this certificate is attached,	ng this certificate verifie	s only the identity	of the individua	
State of	alifornia anta clara)			
County of	anta clara) ss.)			
On personally app	1/2/19_before r earedR02_b1c	ne, <u>SqN</u> ki Roben	des F	Kar	retai
.	on the basis of satisfacto he within instrument an				
subscribed to t his/her/their au	on the basis of satisfacto he within instrument an athorized capacity(ies), a ne entity upon behalf of	d acknowledged and that by his/he	to me that he r/their signa	/she/they ex ture(s) on th	xecuted the
subscribed to t his/her/their au person(s), or th I certify under	he within instrument an thorized capacity(ies), a	d acknowledged and that by his/he which the person RY under the law	to me that he r/their signa (s) acted, ex	/she/they ex ture(s) on the ecuted the i	xecuted the ie instrume nstrument.
subscribed to t his/her/their au person(s), or th I certify under foregoing para	he within instrument an athorized capacity(ies), a ne entity upon behalf of PENALTY OF PERJU	d acknowledged and that by his/he which the person RY under the law	to me that he r/their signa (s) acted, ex	/she/they ex ture(s) on the ecuted the i	xecuted the ie instrume nstrument.
subscribed to t his/her/their au person(s), or th I certify under foregoing para	he within instrument an athorized capacity(ies), a ne entity upon behalf of PENALTY OF PERJU graph is true and correc	d acknowledged and that by his/he which the person RY under the law	to me that he r/their signa (s) acted, ex	/she/they ex ture(s) on the ecuted the i	xecuted the instrument.